
City of Worcester Medicare Supplement Plans 
Effective January 1, 2023 

 
 

Retirees on Medicare Plans 
   

Monthly Premium 
 

 
City Share % 

 
Monthly City Share 

 
Monthly Employee Share 

BCBS Med x II w/PDP 
1 person 
2 persons 

$356.00 
$712.00 

75% 
75% 

$267.00 
$534.00 

$89.00 
$178.00 

Tufts Medicare Supplement w/PDP 
1 person 
2 persons 
 

$348.00 
$696.00 

75% 
75% 

$261.00 
$522.00 

$87.00 
$174.00 

Tufts Medicare Preferred HMO Prime 
1 person 
2 persons 

$333.00 
$666.00 

75% 
75% 

$249.75 
$499.50 

$83.25 
$166.50 

Fallon Medicare Plus 
1 person 
2 persons 

$315.00 
$630.00 

75% 
75% 

$236.25 
$472.50 

$78.75 
$157.50 

Fallon Medicare Plus Central 
1 person 
2 persons 

$245.00 
$490.00 

75% 
75% 

$183.75 
$367.50 

$61.25 
$122.50 

Altus Dental ‐ High Option 
Retiree 
Retiree plus One * 
Family 

$44.15 
$88.30 

$132.35 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 

$44.15 
$88.30 

$132.35 
Altus Dental ‐ Low Option 

Retiree 
Retiree plus One * 
Family 

$37.36 
$74.71 

$108.02 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 

$37.36 
$74.71 

$108.02 
United Healthcare Vision 

Retiree 
Ret & Dependent 
Family   

$5.36 
$10.72 
$16.08 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 

$5.36 
$10.72 
$16.08 

*ONLY Retirees can have a 2 Person Dental Plan 


